
Office of the Director
State Council of Educational Research and Training (SCERT), Assam

Cut Off for Round 1 Generated On - 07-10-2023 00:08

Barpeta

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Barpeta, Howly
Marks
Rank

58.00
19

41.25
18

--
48.00

4
49.50

6
--

53.50
9

--
49.50

39
40.00

37
--

39.00
12

44.25
12

24.75
5

44.25
22

--

Normal School, Howly
Marks
Rank

54.75
32

40.50
34

--
47.50

5
51.50

3
--

51.25
13

--
46.75

54
38.50

48
--

37.50
15

43.00
14

--
43.50

27
--

BTC, Chenga
Marks
Rank

53.25
40

38.00
26

--
40.75

8
47.75

7
--

52.25
12

--
43.75

91
37.00

62
--

34.00
25

39.75
21

22.50
6

42.25
36

--

BTC, Howly
Marks
Rank

56.50
24

47.50
12

--
47.00

6
49.50

5
--

54.00
7

--
45.00

74
37.25

58
--

37.50
16

42.75
15

--
42.75

32
--

Bajali Teachers' Training
College,Barpeta.

Marks
Rank

48.00
70

34.00
32

--
44.00

7
42.75

11
--

45.50
25

--
40.25
150

34.75
80

--
32.00

33
32.00

38
--

38.25
48

--

Ataur Rahman College of
Education,Barpeta.

Marks
Rank

49.50
62

24.00
41

--
39.25

11
41.00

14
--

48.00
20

--
38.25
192

31.50
109

--
28.50

42
31.75

41
--

35.50
57

--

Barpeta B.T. College.
Marks
Rank

46.25
88

27.25
38

--
39.75

9
42.00

12
--

46.00
24

--
38.50
185

32.00
105

--
29.75

37
32.50

36
--

35.00
58

--



Bongaigaon

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Bongaigaon
Marks
Rank

61.50
12

55.00
13

--
61.25

1
56.75

4
42.50

1
54.50

4
--

47.25
22

42.00
32

--
35.00

7
40.75

5
25.50

3
28.75

9
--

Normal School, Bongaigaon
Marks
Rank

61.50
11

55.75
12

--
56.75

3
59.75

3
--

56.50
3

--
46.75

25
41.75

34
--

31.75
10

42.50
4

29.50
2

33.75
6

--



Cachar

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Cachar, Udharbond
Marks
Rank

52.75
23

44.00
19

--
18.00

2
50.00

5
--

51.25
9

--
42.50

49
33.00

38
23.00

5
5.25

8
40.50

20
--

34.25
16

--

Normal School, Silchar
Marks
Rank

61.25
7

48.25
13

--
14.75

3
52.00

3
--

59.75
3

--
53.00

14
39.50

20
30.75

3
13.00

7
49.25

4
21.50

2
36.25

11
--



Darrang

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Darrang, Dalgaon
Marks
Rank

62.50
19

55.00
16

--
45.50

5
53.50

2
--

57.75
8

--
53.00

37
48.00

38
--

46.75
13

42.75
7

24.00
7

49.00
15

--

BTC, Dalgaon
Marks
Rank

66.25
11

53.50
20

--
53.25

2
46.00

3
--

63.25
4

--
56.50

21
47.50

43
--

47.75
12

41.00
10

41.50
3

47.25
18

--



Dhemaji

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Dhemaji
Marks
Rank

58.25
6

55.75
8

--
57.50

3
54.50

1
-- -- --

45.50
12

40.00
16

--
41.25

10
35.00

2
33.25

2
45.50

1
--



Dhubri

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Dhubri, Golakganj
Marks
Rank

53.00
16

37.75
16

--
33.75

4
32.75

7
--

51.25
6

--
43.75

34
37.50

37
--

25.25
8

37.50
8

8.75
3

37.25
21

--

BTC, Golakganj
Marks
Rank

50.50
22

37.75
17

--
41.50

1
41.25

6
--

50.00
8

--
43.00

38
36.50

41
10.75

1
21.00

11
36.25

10
20.75

2
37.00

24
--



Dibrugarh

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Dibrugarh, Chabua
Marks
Rank

55.00
13

45.25
16

--
48.00

5
47.00

4
--

36.75
1

--
51.75

26
46.50

34
27.50

2
42.75

13
43.00

5
20.00

3
29.75

4
--

BTC, Chabua
Marks
Rank

46.50
29

43.75
20

--
40.25

7
34.25

5
38.50

1
-- --

45.25
65

44.25
50

--
40.00

17
40.75

7
--

31.25
3

--



Dima Hasao

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Dima Hasao, Haflong
Marks
Rank

20.50
7

-- -- -- -- -- -- --
19.00

24
6.75
14

17.50
19

--
12.50

2
13.75

1
12.00

2
--



Goalpara

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Goalpara, Dudhnoi
Marks
Rank

48.25
27

27.75
23

--
42.50

8
38.50

5
--

38.50
6

--
42.25

51
28.00

47
--

39.00
25

32.00
16

18.25
2

31.75
22

--

BTC, Dudhnoi
Marks
Rank

52.25
17

40.00
14

--
44.25

4
49.25

2
--

37.25
7

--
44.75

37
31.25

31
--

42.25
14

33.75
13

--
32.50

20
--



Golaghat

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Golaghat, Dergaon
Marks
Rank

57.75
12

51.50
15

--
46.25

5
46.50

2
47.25

1
55.00

4
--

51.00
26

46.75
34

24.25
4

44.75
9

43.75
8

31.50
4

45.50
12

--

BTC, Dergaon
Marks
Rank

51.00
30

49.50
21

--
44.25

6
18.50

5
--

50.00
6

--
46.00

66
45.00

47
21.25

5
39.50

16
37.50

11
--

43.25
16

--



Hailakandi

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Hailakandi
Marks
Rank

55.75
17

44.00
7

13.25
1

--
52.25

5
13.25

2
55.00

10
--

49.50
24

38.00
23

42.50
1

--
39.50

6
22.50

2
40.50

19
--

Dr. Shashi Bhushan Institute of
Education.

Marks
Rank

51.00
32

36.50
11

-- --
48.50

8
--

50.00
16

--
40.75

57
32.25

34
15.50

7
--

35.75
13

--
37.25

25
--

BTC, Hailakandi
Marks
Rank

61.50
7

43.75
8

-- --
59.50

3
--

56.00
6

--
50.75

18
36.25

26
24.25

5
0.50

2
38.75

7
21.25

3
40.00

20
--



Tinsukia

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Tinsukia
Marks
Rank

56.50
6

52.75
9

40.00
1

35.50
1

-- --
44.75

1
--

48.75
12

44.00
18

24.25
1

44.50
5

41.25
2

16.25
2

35.00
6

--



Jorhat

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Jorhat, Titabor
Marks
Rank

57.75
12

53.75
15

--
53.50

2
51.00

1
--

48.25
3

--
53.75

34
51.25

37
--

45.50
6

48.50
6

24.25
3

44.50
8

--

Normal School, Jorhat
Marks
Rank

58.25
11

55.00
12

--
53.00

3
46.75

2
--

56.25
2

--
60.00

12
54.25

22
--

41.50
8

50.75
4

31.75
1

44.75
7

--



Majuli

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

BTC, Ravanapara, Majuli
Marks
Rank

58.50
6

51.75
8

--
55.00

2
43.50

2
--

55.75
1

--
53.75

12
47.50

12
--

46.75
10

50.00
3

46.50
1

50.00
6

--



Kamrup

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Kamrup
Marks
Rank

61.50
19

49.50
20

--
55.25

4
51.75

6
--

55.25
12

--
55.00

36
47.50

36
36.50

4
46.75

11
46.50

9
53.50

1
49.25

23
--

BTC, Rangia
Marks
Rank

64.00
11

56.00
10

--
61.25

1
57.75

4
--

64.00
3

--
55.50

31
46.75

38
35.75

5
46.00

13
54.50

4
23.75

3
51.00

20
--

West Guwahati College of
Education,Maligaon, Guwahati.

Marks
Rank

54.00
50

44.75
35

--
53.75

7
44.00

9
--

51.75
16

--
47.00
121

45.00
52

30.00
7

41.00
26

42.75
15

--
41.00

49
--

Baihata Chariali B.Ed. College, Kamrup.
Marks
Rank

54.75
47

48.00
26

--
50.50

8
49.25

7
--

53.75
15

--
45.50
143

42.50
74

27.25
8

41.75
24

43.50
13

--
42.00

44
--

College of Education, Boko, Kamrup.
Marks
Rank

49.50
76

40.50
49

--
45.00

13
44.00

10
--

47.75
23

--
43.75
188

40.75
91

13.50
15

37.00
35

40.75
20

--
39.25

53
--



Karbi Anglong

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

BTC, Diphu
Marks
Rank

56.25
3

51.00
4

53.50
2

45.50
1

33.00
1

-- --
47.25

6
46.75

9
39.50

12
45.50

3
38.75

3
44.75

1
30.75

1
26.25

4
35.50

14



Karimganj

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Karimganj, Kaliganj
Marks
Rank

52.00
15

36.00
17

--
20.00

1
42.75

2
--

45.00
13

--
40.50

44
30.00

38
29.75

1
--

35.50
13

13.75
5

36.50
19

--

BTC, Kaliganj
Marks
Rank

49.50
21

37.50
16

-- --
48.75

1
--

49.25
11

--
46.75

21
31.00

33
17.00

2
--

37.50
10

25.75
3

43.75
10

--

Patharkandi College of Education,
Karimganj.

Marks
Rank

42.75
48

23.75
25

-- -- -- --
39.00

25
--

34.50
100

26.00
63

-- --
31.25

29
--

31.25
32

--

Vivekananda College of Education.
Marks
Rank

42.75
50

21.00
27

-- -- -- --
37.50

26
--

33.75
111

25.75
66

-- --
32.50

23
--

32.50
31

--



Kokrajhar

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Kokrajhar, Gourang Nwgwr
Marks
Rank

56.00
9

48.75
9

--
47.75

17
41.00

2
31.00

1
50.75

5
42.00

31
44.00

26
39.50

17
--

40.25
19

32.00
3

12.25
2

39.00
8

28.50
72

BTC, Kokrajhar
Marks
Rank -- -- -- -- -- -- --

48.75
16

-- -- -- -- -- -- --
30.50

53

Gossaigaon B.Ed. College,
Kokrajhar

Marks
Rank

55.00
14

47.50
11

--
40.00

41
47.25

1
--

49.25
7

35.50
54

39.25
60

37.00
27

--
31.50

47
30.50

4
--

32.50
13

26.00
99



Lakhimpur

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Lakhimpur, Azad
Marks
Rank

53.50
35

48.75
28

36.00
2

53.00
15

48.75
5

--
45.25

7
--

48.25
51

41.75
58

--
43.00

28
42.75

12
30.75

2
42.00

14
--

Normal School,
Dhakuakhana

Marks
Rank

56.50
22

53.50
18

36.50
1

55.00
10

55.25
1

20.75
2

54.50
3

--
48.25

50
41.75

57
--

42.75
29

40.75
14

--
41.75

16
--

BTC, Azad
Marks
Rank

60.00
12

53.50
19

33.25
3

57.75
6

50.00
4

23.75
1

50.50
4

--
51.25

31
44.75

38
--

42.75
30

46.25
9

24.75
3

41.25
19

--



Morigaon

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Morigaon
Marks
Rank

58.75
17

53.25
13

34.25
1

49.75
6

41.00
4

--
49.25

8
--

52.00
25

44.50
29

35.75
4

44.00
13

48.50
10

19.75
4

41.25
10

--

College of Education,
Morigaon

Marks
Rank

47.50
41

35.00
27

29.00
2

38.50
12

38.00
5

--
33.25

14
--

41.00
96

36.00
67

26.00
12

38.50
25

38.50
25

17.50
5

35.25
19

--



Nagaon

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Nagaon, Samaguri
Marks
Rank

51.50
39

39.50
29

45.00
1

35.75
9

46.75
10

48.50
2

48.00
12

--
46.25

80
42.50

79
24.25

9
33.00

24
41.50

21
17.50

5
37.50

18
--

CTE, Nagaon
Marks
Rank

56.50
19

49.50
17

--
46.00

6
49.00

7
--

56.25
8

--
50.00

44
44.50

54
28.25

5
34.50

19
43.50

16
12.50

8
36.50

21
--

Normal School, Nagaon
Marks
Rank

57.25
16

50.25
14

--
48.50

5
52.50

4
--

56.75
5

--
54.50

23
46.25

42
32.25

3
36.75

14
46.25

12
27.50

2
39.50

13
--

BTC, Raha
Marks
Rank

51.00
40

41.25
28

--
50.25

4
47.75

9
27.25

3
47.50

14
--

47.25
69

42.75
76

26.25
7

34.75
17

42.50
20

--
34.75

25
--

Krishna Bora B.Ed. College, Lanka,
Hojai.

Marks
Rank

39.75
100

30.00
38

--
30.50

11
33.25

22
--

36.25
20

--
38.75
219

35.00
165

21.25
12

25.00
50

37.50
43

--
29.75

46
--

HAM-AK Rural College of
Education.

Marks
Rank

39.50
103

18.00
46

-- --
38.00

20
--

39.25
18

--
40.00
188

35.00
164

19.75
13

24.50
51

39.75
32

--
30.50

45
--

Kaliabor College of
Education,Kuwaritol

Marks
Rank

41.50
90

22.25
43

--
21.75

13
41.00

18
--

35.25
21

--
38.75
218

35.75
155

21.25
11

23.75
54

37.25
45

--
33.25

31
--



Nalbari

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Nalbari, Karia
Marks
Rank

57.00
20

47.75
14

--
45.75

4
49.50

3
43.25

1
51.50

9
--

51.50
38

42.25
40

--
37.25

13
42.25

8
12.75

7
45.00

18
--

BTC, Nalbari
Marks
Rank

58.50
13

50.00
9

--
49.75

2
53.50

2
42.50

2
56.50

6
--

54.75
22

44.00
32

--
41.25

8
47.50

4
22.75

4
45.00

17
--

SDP College of Teacher Education,
Tihu, Nalbari.

Marks
Rank

52.75
34

41.50
19

--
45.00

5
49.25

4
--

46.25
14

--
48.00

72
39.75

56
--

36.25
15

36.75
15

--
43.25

23
--



Sivasagar

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo UR OBC/ MOBC ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS Karbi/ Bodo

DIET, Sivasagar
Marks
Rank

59.00
18

55.00
20

--
52.50

3
41.00

2
--

53.25
3

--
51.00

36
49.25

39
--

46.00
8

40.25
8

43.25
2

42.75
10

--

BTC, Sonari
Marks
Rank

54.50
27

53.50
27

--
46.00

4
18.50

3
--

49.50
4

--
48.50

61
47.25

56
27.50

1
41.25

12
41.00

7
24.00

5
40.50

15
--

BTC, Joysagar
Marks
Rank

63.50
8

61.00
11

--
54.25

2
41.75

1
--

61.25
2

--
53.50

20
48.75

43
18.75

3
48.25

4
41.75

6
33.50

4
46.00

6
--



Sonitpur

Institute Name Type
Science Arts & Others

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

UR
OBC/

MOBC
ST(H) ST(P) SC PWD EWS

Karbi/
Bodo

DIET, Sonitpur, Biswanath Chariali
Marks
Rank

52.75
29

43.00
30

42.50
1

45.00
8

45.25
3

--
40.25

7
--

48.75
53

44.00
52

24.75
5

41.50
9

39.75
12

14.75
5

40.25
30

--

CTE, Tezpur
Marks
Rank

54.50
22

43.00
31

34.75
3

50.50
5

44.25
4

--
41.00

6
--

51.50
28

45.75
38

27.25
4

39.50
15

42.50
6

21.25
4

39.00
32

--

Normal School, Sootea
Marks
Rank

59.00
11

47.00
26

39.25
2

54.00
4

47.75
1

20.00
1

55.50
2

--
50.00

40
43.75

54
20.75

9
40.00

13
39.25

13
35.50

1
41.50

26
--

Biswanath College of
Education,Biswanath Chariali

Marks
Rank

41.00
67

38.75
37

27.00
5

40.75
12

40.75
7

--
39.25

8
--

43.50
113

41.50
69

20.00
10

35.50
25

38.75
16

--
36.75

37
--




